LEMMON LIVESTOCK MARKET REPORT

WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2024:

BABY CALVES:

BABY CALVES SOLD FOR: $275 TO $350

LITE TEST ON STRS & HFRS

OVERALL THE MARKET WAS HIGHER ON ALL CLASSES OF CATTLE.

THERE IS A HIGH DEMAND FOR MARKET COWS AND LEAN BEEF.

HEIFERETTES:

HEIFERETTES SOLD FOR: 172.50 TO 213.00

CHUCK SCHMIDT
CHAD O’DELL
RYAN WENZ
RANDY BENSON
CHUCK SCHMIDT
MIKE SCHMALTZ
SHANE LYNCH
KEVIN BENSON

MARKET COWS:

KELDRON SD
LEMMON SD
PLEVNA MT
MORRISTOWN SD
KELDRON SD
HETTINGER ND
KELDRON SD
LEMMON SD

COWETTES SOLD FOR: 152.50 TO 163.00
MARKET COWS SOLD FOR: 131.00 TO 150.00
LOW YEILDING COWS SOLD FOR: 120.00 TO 130.00

SHANE LYNCH
SCOTT JACOBS
PRESTON ZORC
COLE EHLERS

BEV LAUFER
DALE DILLMAN
JARED SCHMALTZ
JON MARKEGARD
WYATT MOLLMAN

BRYAN CARMICHAEL

JOHN MERRIMAN

KELDRON SD
MORRISTOWN SD
LEMMON SD
HETTINGER ND
HETTINGER ND
WATAUGA SD
HETTINGER ND
HETTINGER ND
MORRISTOWN SD
FAITH SD
LEMMON SD

JACKIE/JORDAN CHRISTMAN HETTINGER ND

BEV LAUFER

MARKET BULLS:

HETTINGER ND

CUTTING BULLS SOLD FOR: 160.00 TO 300.00
MARKET BULLS SOLD FOR: 121.00 TO 146.00

STEVE KETTERLING
STEVE KETTERLING
CHARLES PARKS
DANA BUERKLE
WOLFF CATTLE CO
STEVE MCFARLAND
ELLIOTT RIEHL
CASEY/GINA MAHER

ELGIN ND

ELGIN ND
EKALAKA MT
PLEVNA MT
SPEARFISH SD
HETTINGER ND
WATAUGA SD
MORRISTOWN SD

7 RED\RWF-HFRETTS
4 BLK\RED-HFRETTS
4 BLK-HFRETTS

4 BLK-HFRETTS

13 RED-HFRETTS

2 BLK-HFRETTS

3 RED-HFRETTS

3 BLK-HFRETTS

4 RED-COWS
4 BLK-COWS
1 BWF-COW
1 BLK-COW
4 BLK\BWF-COWS
1 BLK-COW
1 BLK-COW
3 BLK-COWS
3 BWF-COWS
2 BLK-COWS
9 BLK-COWS
2 BLK-COWS
1 BLK-COW

10 BLK\RED-BULLS-YRLG
12 BLK\RED-BULLS-YRLG

1 RED-BULL-YRLG
1 BLK-BULL

1 BLK-BULL

1 HFRD-BULL

1 BLK-BULL

1 BLK-BULL

836
845
813
923
967
1020
1015
1002

1158
1150
1250
1225
1209
1165
1450
1503
1447
1410
1608
1523
1635

560
700
710
2260
1845
2140
2450
1860

213.00
212.50
209.00
207.00
190.50
187.00
179.00
177.00

161.00
159.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
149.00
148.00
144.00
144.00
143.00
142.00
142.00
140.00

300.00
263.00
242.50
146.00
145.00
144.00
140.00
137.00



COLE EHLERS HETTINGER ND 1 BLK-BULL 1895 136.00
JOE ZORC LEMMON SD 1 CHAR-BULL 1895 135.00

UPCOMING SALE SCHEDULE:

**Follow us on facebook under Lemmon Livestock

MAY 29, WED: REGULAR SALE
Mkt Cows/Bulls @11:00, Feeder Calves to follow

JUNE 5, WED: REGULAR SALE

JUNE 12, WED: REGULAR SALE
JUNE 19, WED: REGULAR SALE
JUNE 26, WED: REGULAR SALE

*You can listen to our weekly radio report at www.kbjm.com, click on the Lemmon Livestock link*

You can watch & buy during the sale live every week by going to www.cattleusa.com,
register and apply to bid. If you have any problems with this process please call Lemmon Livestock.

CATTLE RECEIVING STATION: C & D Yards, Baker MT

***%**Receiving Station Contact:
CURT WILLIAMS, Baker Field Rep- (406)778-3773 or (406)978-2520
C & D YARDS- (406)778-3282

*YOU CAN REACH US ON THE INTERNET AT www.lemmonlivestock.com
or vyou may e-mail us at lemmonlivestock@sdplains.com

We can also be found on facebook under Lemmon Livestock
You can also find us on the DTN under Auction Markets

IF YOU HAVE LIVESTOCK TO CONSIGN OR WOULD LIKE US TO STOP AT YOUR RANCH
PLEASE CALL LEMMON LIVESTOCK AT 605-374-3877 OR 1-800-822-8853, FAX 605-374-3215

ROWDY BENSON 605-524-9642, Cell 605-569-1493

BRADY HAM 605-374-5385, Cell 605-431-9118

CURT WILLIAMS C & D YARDS, BAKER FIELD REP. 406-778-3282, Cell #406-978-2520
JED SEIM FIELD REP. 605-431-1985

MIKE DRAYTON FIELD REP. 605-569-1347

VICKI FOGERTY OFFICE MANAGER 605-374-5105

JODI JOHNSON OFFICE 605-374-3684


http://www.kbjm.com/
http://www.cattleusa.com/
http://www.lemmonlivestock.com/
mailto:lemmonlivestock@sdplains.com

