LEMMON LIVESTOCK MARKET REPORT

WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2024:

BABY CALVES:

BABY CALVES SOLD FOR: \$275 TO \$350

LITE TEST ON STRS & HFRS OVERALL THE MARKET WAS HIGHER ON ALL CLASSES OF CATTLE. THERE IS A HIGH DEMAND FOR MARKET COWS AND LEAN BEEF.

HEIFERETTES:

HEIFERETTES SOLD FOR: 172.50 TO 213.00

CHUCK SCHMIDT	KELDRON SD	7 RED\RWF-HFRETTS	836	213.00
CHAD O'DELL	LEMMON SD	4 BLK\RED-HFRETTS	845	212.50
RYAN WENZ	PLEVNA MT	4 BLK-HFRETTS	813	209.00
RANDY BENSON	MORRISTOWN SD	4 BLK-HFRETTS	923	207.00
CHUCK SCHMIDT	KELDRON SD	13 RED-HFRETTS	967	190.50
MIKE SCHMALTZ	HETTINGER ND	2 BLK-HFRETTS	1020	187.00
SHANE LYNCH	KELDRON SD	3 RED-HFRETTS	1015	179.00
KEVIN BENSON	LEMMON SD	3 BLK-HFRETTS	1002	177.00

MARKET COWS:

COWETTES SOLD FOR: 152.50 TO 163.00 MARKET COWS SOLD FOR: 131.00 TO 150.00 LOW YEILDING COWS SOLD FOR: 120.00 TO 130.00

SHANE LYNCH	KELDRON SD	4 RED-COWS	1158	161.00
SCOTT JACOBS	MORRISTOWN SD	4 BLK-COWS	1150	159.00
PRESTON ZORC	LEMMON SD	1 BWF-COW	1250	150.00
COLE EHLERS	HETTINGER ND	1 BLK-COW	1225	150.00
BEV LAUFER	HETTINGER ND	4 BLK\BWF-COWS	1209	150.00
DALE DILLMAN	WATAUGA SD	1 BLK-COW	1165	149.00
JARED SCHMALTZ	HETTINGER ND	1 BLK-COW	1450	148.00
JON MARKEGARD	HETTINGER ND	3 BLK-COWS	1503	144.00
WYATT MOLLMAN	MORRISTOWN SD	3 BWF-COWS	1447	144.00
BRYAN CARMICHAEL	FAITH SD	2 BLK-COWS	1410	143.00
JOHN MERRIMAN	LEMMON SD	9 BLK-COWS	1608	142.00
JACKIE/JORDAN CHRIST	MAN HETTINGER ND	2 BLK-COWS	1523	142.00
BEV LAUFER	HETTINGER ND	1 BLK-COW	1635	140.00

MARKET BULLS:

CUTTING BULLS SOLD FOR: 160.00 TO 300.00 MARKET BULLS SOLD FOR: 121.00 TO 146.00

STEVE KETTERLING	ELGIN ND	10 BLK\RED-BULLS-YRLG	560	300.00
STEVE KETTERLING	ELGIN ND	12 BLK\RED-BULLS-YRLG	700	263.00
CHARLES PARKS	EKALAKA MT	1 RED-BULL-YRLG	710	242.50
DANA BUERKLE	PLEVNA MT	1 BLK-BULL	2260	146.00
WOLFF CATTLE CO	SPEARFISH SD	1 BLK-BULL	1845	145.00
STEVE MCFARLAND	HETTINGER ND	1 HFRD-BULL	2140	144.00
ELLIOTT RIEHL	WATAUGA SD	1 BLK-BULL	2450	140.00
CASEY/GINA MAHER	MORRISTOWN SD	1 BLK-BULL	1860	137.00

COLE EHLERS	HETTINGER ND	1 BLK-BULL	1895	136.00
JOE ZORC	LEMMON SD	1 CHAR-BULL	1895	135.00

UPCOMING SALE SCHEDULE:

**Follow us on facebook under Lemmon Livestock

MAY 29, WED: REGULAR SALE Mkt Cows/Bulls @11:00, Feeder Calves to follow

<u>JUNE 5, WED</u>: REGULAR SALE <u>JUNE 12, WED</u>: REGULAR SALE <u>JUNE 19, WED</u>: REGULAR SALE <u>JUNE 26, WED</u>: REGULAR SALE

You can listen to our weekly radio report at www.kbjm.com, click on the Lemmon Livestock link

You can watch & buy during the sale live every week by going to <u>www.cattleusa.com</u>, register and apply to bid. If you have any problems with this process please call Lemmon Livestock.

<u>CATTLE RECEIVING STATION:</u> C & D Yards, Baker MT

******Receiving Station Contact: CURT WILLIAMS, Baker Field Rep- (406)778-3773 or (406)978-2520 C & D YARDS- (406)778-3282

***YOU CAN REACH US ON THE INTERNET AT www.lemmonlivestock.com** or you may e-mail us at lemmonlivestock@sdplains.com

We can also be found on facebook under Lemmon Livestock You can also find us on the DTN under Auction Markets

IF YOU HAVE LIVESTOCK TO CONSIGN OR WOULD LIKE US TO STOP AT YOUR RANCH PLEASE CALL **LEMMON LIVESTOCK** AT 605-374-3877 OR 1-800-822-8853, FAX 605-374-3215

ROWDY BENSON	605-524-9642, Cell 605-56	9-1493
BRADY HAM	605-374-5385, Cell 605-43	1-9118
CURT WILLIAMS	C & D YARDS, BAKER F	IELD REP. 406-778-3282, Cell #406-978-2520
JED SEIM	FIELD REP.	605-431-1985
MIKE DRAYTON	FIELD REP.	605-569-1347
VICKI FOGERTY	OFFICE MANAGER	605-374-5105
JODI JOHNSON	OFFICE	605-374-3684